JOINT CONFERENCE COMMITTEE ON HB 2453 B

June 29, 2015

Hearing Room D

1:30 P.M.
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brad Witt, Chair Sen. Chris Edwards
Rep. Wayne Krieger Sen. Michael Dembrow
Rep. Susan McLain Sen. Alan Olsen
STAFF PRESENT: Beth Reiley, Committee Administrator
Patsy Wood, Committee Assistant
EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here
MEASURES/ISSUES: HB 2453 B — Work Session

Recording Log

— Recording started 01:24:01 PM

00:00:09
00:00:10

00:00:13
00:00:18
00:01:00
00:01:58
00:03:55
00:04:50

00:05:48

00:05:53
00:07:50

Meeting Called to Order
Chair Witt

HB 2453 B - Work Session

Chair Witt

Rep. Krieger

Sen. Olsen

Sen. Dembrow

MOTION: REP. KRIEGER MOVES THAT THE HOUSE CONCUR IN THE
SENATE AMENDMENTS DATED JUNE 9 AND HB 2453B BE
REPASSED

VOTE: 5-1-0

AYES: SEN. DEMBROW, EDWARDS; REP. KRIEGER, McLAIN, WITT
NAY: OLSEN

CARRIER: REP. WITT WILL CARRY IN THE HOUSE

Meeting Adjourned

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.
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